
August 2, 2024  Page 1 of 3 

MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION FOR MENTAL HEALTH, DEVELOPMENTAL 

DISABILITIES AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES 

 

I. Azell Reeves, Chairperson 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  reev5205@bellsouth.net  

 

Rep.:  DD 

Family 

Member 

District:  13 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/26 

Simmons Doster 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  simmsdoster@gmail.com  

 

Rep.:  SA 

Consumer 

District: 9 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/25 

Charles Blackwood 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:csblackwood@orangecountync.gov 

Rep.:  

Controlled 

Substances 

Expert  

District: 4 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/26 

Jessie L. Garner 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  Jlgarner61@gmail.com  

Rep.:  SA 

Consumer  

District:  9 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/24 

Marilyn Carter 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  marilyncarter111@gmail.com  

 

Rep.:  MH 

Family 

Member 

District:  4 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/27 

Melanie Griggs 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  melaniegriggs@icloud.com   

Rep.:  MH 

Professional 

District:  

Term Exp.:  

6/30/26 

Kristin Cook 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001  

984-236-5270 

Email:  kristin.cook510@gmail.com 

Rep: MH 

Consumer 

District:  4 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/26 

Anthony M. Haire, Ph.D. 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  anthonyhaire@netzero.com  

Rep.:  DD 

Qualified 

Professional 

District:  9 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/26 

Lisbeth Riis Cooper 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  lisbethriiscooper@gmail.com  

Rep.:  MH 

Family 

Member 

District:  10 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/26 

Melissa Hall 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

melissa.hall@monarchnc.org  

Rep.:  DD 

Professional 

District:  8 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/25 

Tom Cottingham 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  ttcottingham3@gmail.com  

Rep:  

Attorney 

District:  9 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/24 

Brenden Hargett 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  bahargett31@gmail.com  

Rep.:  SA 

Professional 

District:  13 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/25 

Regina S. Dickens, Ed. D. 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

rsdickens@earthlink.net  

Rep.:  MH 

Professional 

District:  1 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/25 

J. Keith Henry 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  khenry@bchfamily.org  

Rep.:  DD 

Professional 

District: 13 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/26 
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Oppie Jordan 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  ojordan@econdev.org  

Rep.:  SA 

Family 

Member 

District: 2 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/27 

Erica Pettigrew, M.D. 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001  

984-236-5270 

Email:  

Ericapettigrewnccommission@gmail.com 

Rep:  

Physician 

District:  4 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/24 

Kelli Knapp 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:   

kelliknapp@communitypreventionservices.com  

Rep.:  SA 

Prevention 

Specialist 

District:  3 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/27 

Frederick Stephens 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  frederick.stephens@uncp.edu  

Rep.:  MH 

Professional 

District:  9 

Term Exp.:   

6/30/25 

Troy Manns 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  troy_manns@hotmail.com  

Rep.:  SA 

Family 

Member 

District:  4 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/24 

Leigh Venters 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  frederick.stephens@uncp.edu  

Rep.:  DD 

Family 

Member 

District:  7 

Term Exp.:   

6/30/25 

Laura Parnell 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  hickoryparnell@gmail.com  

Rep.:  MH 

Family 

Member 

District:  5 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/27 

Jerry Wease 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  jerry.wease@hotmail.com  

Rep.:  SA 

Professional 

District: 10 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/24 
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APPOINTED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

 

 

 

 

APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF SENATE 

 

Pete Herron 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

email:  
pete.herron@montgomerycountync.gov 

Rep.:  At-Large 

 

District:  8 

Term Exp.:  6/30/26 

Eric Morse, M.D. 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

email:  

morse@carolinaperformance.net  

Rep:  SA 

Physician 

District:  13 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/25 

Kelli Howe  

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

email:  kelliwadams@gmail.com 

Rep.:  Attorney 

Admin Law 

District: 10 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/24 

Sy Saeed, M.D. 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

 

Email:  SAEEDS@ecu.edu  

Rep:  Physician 

District:  3 

Term Exp.: 

6/30/25 

 

 

 

Alexis Townsend 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

 

Email:    

allietodd0952@gmail.com 

Rep:  At-Large 

District:  10 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/26 

 

Micah Krempasky, M.D.  

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

 

Email: mkrempasky@wakemed.org  

Rep:  Physician, 

DD 

District:  2 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/27 

 

Donald Hall   

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

email:  

halldonaldaustin@gmail.com 

Rep:  At-Large 

District:  3 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/24 

 

Shelli Stoker  

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-3001 

984-236-5270 

Email:  

shelli.stoker@novanthealth.org  

Rep:  Attorney 

MH Law 

District:  9 

Term Exp.:  

6/30/27 
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